
Day Date M/L/X Opponents 2024 Rinks Type H/A Time Dress

APR Sun 14-Apr Green Opens

APR Sat 20-Apr Coffee Morning & Taster Sessions SOC 10.30

APR Sun 21-Apr X Old Basing 5/6T F H 2.30 W

APR Tue 23-Apr L Wokingham 3T F A 2.00 W

APR Fri 26-Apr X Pre-League Practice H 6.00 G

APR Sat 27-Apr M Prospect Park 5T F H 2.30 W

APR Sun 28-Apr X Wokingham 5T F H 2.30 W

Calendar 2024 - 23rd March V10
Key: Black = Bowling Matches 2024, Blue = Club Competitions & Social events
M = Men, L = Ladies, X = Mixed, KL = Men's Kennet League, LV = Over 55 Men's League,  F = Friendly,

TVL = Ladies League, OTL = Mixed League, GOL = Green on Loan, H = Home, A = Away, W = Whites

Reading Bowling Club 
Founded in 1803

Moved to Kendrick Road in 1892 

Affiliated to: Bowls England, RCBBA and L&SCBA 

94, Kendrick Road Reading, RG1 5DW 

Website: www.readingbc.co.uk

Contacts 2024

President:  John Baggott 0118 978 4949

0118 901 8381

Chairman: Mike Rees - 07933 051697

Hon. Secretary & Safeguarding: Janet Allen - 07771 876681

Hon. Treasurer: John Snook - 0118 988 4228/07885 219797

Bowling Liaison Officer: Paul Bunting 07866 194073/ 0118 962 1305

Maintenance Manager: Brian Mundy - 07801 583038

Social & Fundraising Manager: Yvonne Kirton - 07969 046331

Green Manager: John Snook - 0118 988 4228

Men's Secretary: Zorik Danelian 07970 453609

Ladies Secretary: Hayley Stringfellow 07710 087157

Bar Manager: use Treasurer as contact

Fixtures Secretary: Graham Kirton  07419845133

Captains/Team Managers

Men's Captain:  John Allen - 07768 048627

Ladies Captain: use Hon. Secretary as contact                                                                     

Mixed  Captain: Mick Wilson 07483 239834

KL A: Vaughan Holland 07702 830874

KL B: John Allen - 07768 048627

LV: Les Robinson - 07909 561229

TVL: Janet Allen - 07771 876681

OTL: Ray Wilson - 0118 966 2749/07594 154249
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APR Tue 30-Apr L Gt Hollands 3T F A 2.00 W

APR Tue 30-Apr M A v Desborough A 4R KL A 6.15 G

APR Tue 30-Apr M B v Desborough B 4R KL H 6.15 G

MAY Wed 1-May X Burghfield 5T OTL A 6.00 G

MAY Fri 3-May M LVA v LVB 3T LV H 2.30 G

MAY Sat 4-May County Ladies Presidents Invitation Day GOL

MAY Sun 5-May X Yateley 5T F H 2.30 W

MAY Tue 7-May L Thatcham 3T F H 2.30 W

MAY Tue 7-May M A v Suttons A 4R KL H 6.15 G

MAY Tue 7-May M B v TMX 4R KL A 6.15 G

MAY Wed 8-May L Maiden Erlegh 3T F H 6.15 W

MAY Thu 9-May L Desborough Diamonds 3T TVL A 2.00 G

MAY Thu 9-May M LVA v Great Hollands A 3T LV H 2.30 G

MAY Fri 10-May M LVB v Maiden Erlegh B 3T LV H 2.30 G

MAY Sat 11-May Open Day

MAY Sun 12-May X Yateley 5T F A 2.30 W

MAY Tue 14-May L Suttons 3T F H 2.30 W

MAY Tue 14-May M A v Suttons B 4R KL A 6.15 G

MAY Tue 14-May M B v Maidenhead Thicket 4R KL H 6.15 G

MAY Wed 15-May X Tilehurst 5T OTL H 6.00 G

MAY Thu 16-May M LVA v Maiden Erlegh B 3T LV A 1.45 G

MAY Thu 16-May L Caversham 3T TVL H 2.30 G

MAY Fri 17-May M LVB v Great Hollands A 3T LV A 1.45 G

MAY Sat 18-May M Three Mile Cross 5T F A 2.30 W

MAY Sun 19-May X Pangbourne 5T OTL A 2.30 W

MAY Mon 20-May M LVB v Maiden Erlegh C 3T LV H 2.30 G

MAY Tue 21-May L Tilehurst 3T F H 2.30 W

MAY Tue 21-May M A v Bracknell 4R KL H 6.15 G

MAY Tue 21-May M B v Windsor & Eton 4R KL A 6.15 G

MAY Wed 22-May X Wargrave 4T F A 6.15 G

MAY Thu 23-May L Wokingham Acorns 3T TVL H 2.30 G

MAY Thu 23-May M LVA v Bracknell B 3T LV A 1.45 G

MAY Fri 24-May Club Competitions R1 starts

MAY Mon 27-May Club Bowls Event SOC

MAY Tue 28-May L Woodley 3T F H 2.30 W

MAY Tue 28-May M A v Royal Household 4R KL A 6.15 G

MAY Tue 28-May M B v Maiden Erlegh A 4R KL H 6.15 G

MAY Wed 29-May M Caversham 4T F H 6.00 G

MAY Thu 30-May L Tilehurst 3T TVL A 2.00 G

MAY Thu 30-May M LVA v Suttons B 3T LV H 2.30 G

MAY Fri 31-May M LVB v Bracknell B 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUN Sun 2-Jun X Oakley 6T F H 2.30 W

JUN Mon 3-Jun M LVB v Crowthorne 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUN Tue 4-Jun M A v Maidenhead Town A 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUN Tue 4-Jun M B v Wokingham B 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUN Thu 6-Jun L Suttons Seeds 3T TVL H 2.30 G

JUN Fri 7-Jun M LVA v Maiden Erlegh C 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUN Sat 8-Jun X Tilehurst 5T OTL A 2.30 W

JUN Sun 9-Jun X Burghfield 5T OTL H 2.30 W
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JUN Mon 10-Jun M LVA v Crowthorne 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUN Tue 11-Jun L Royal Household 3T F H 2.30 W

JUN Tue 11-Jun M A v Wokingham A 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUN Tue 11-Jun M B v Great Hollands 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUN Thu 13-Jun L Maidenhead Town Ash 3T TVL A 2.30 G

JUN Fri 14-Jun M LVB v Suttons B 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUN Sat 15-Jun X Maidenhead Town 5T F A 2.00 W

JUN Sun 16-Jun X Pangbourne 5T OTL H 2.30 W

JUN Tue 18-Jun L Island Bohemian 3T F A 1.00 W

JUN Tue 18-Jun M A v Desborough A 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUN Tue 18-Jun M B v Desborough B 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUN Wed 19-Jun X Shiplake 5T OTL H 6.30 G

JUN Thu 20-Jun L Great Hollands 3T TVL H 2.30 G

JUN Fri 21-Jun M LVB v LVA 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUN Sat 22-Jun M Suttons (Dave Fulbrook Cup) 4T F A 2.30 W

JUN Sun 23-Jun X Club Captains v President Match 2.30 W

JUN Mon 24-Jun M LVA v Great Hollands A 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUN Tues 25-Jun M A v Suttons A 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUN Tue 25-Jun M B v TMX 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUN Wed 26-Jun X Wargrave 4T F H 6.15 G

JUN Thu 27-Jun L Desborough Diamonds 3T TVL H 2.30 G

JUN Fri 28-Jun Deadline for R1 of 'play by' date Club Comps - Round-2 starts

JUN Fri 28-Jun M LVB v Maiden Erlegh B 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUN Sat 29-Jun GOL 2 wood day last 16, Qtr. final and  Semi finals ( all day event)

JUN Sun 30-Jun X Twyford 4T F A 2.30 W

JUL Mon 1-Jul M LVB v Great Hollands A 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUL Tue 2-Jul L Suttons 3T F A 2.00 W

JUL Tue 2-Jul M A v Sutton B 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUL Tue 2-Jul M B v Maidenhead Thicket 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUL Wed 3-Jul M Three Mile Cross 5T F H 6.30 G

JUL Thu 4-Jul L Caversham 3T TVL A 2.00 G

JUL Thu 4-Jul M LVA v Maiden Erlegh B 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUL Fri 5-Jul Abbey Staff on the Green 2.30

JUL Sat 6-Jul X Club Mixed Pairs r1 H 10.30 G

JUL Sun 7-Jul X Maidenhead Thicket 5T F H 2.30 W

JUL Mon 8-Jul M LVA v Bracknell B 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUL Tue 9-Jul L Royal Household 3T F A 2.30 W

JUL Tue 9-Jul M A v Bracknell 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUL Tue 9-Jul M B v Windsor & Eton 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUL Thu 11-Jul L Wokingham Acorns 3T TVL A 2.00 G

JUL Fri 12-Jul M LVB v Maiden Erlegh C 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUL Tue 16-Jul M A v Royal Household 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUL Tue 16-Jul M B v Maiden Erlegh A 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUL Wed 17-Jul X Palmer Park 5T OTL A 6.15 G

JUL Thu 18-Jul L Tilehurst 3T TVL H 2.30 G

JUL Thu 18-Jul M LVB v Bracknell B 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUL Fri 19-Jul M LVA v Suttons B 3T LV A 1.45 G

JUL Sun 21-Jul X Hurst 5T OTL H 2.30 W

JUL Mon 22-Jul M LVA v Maiden Erlegh C 3T LV H 2.30 G

Page 3



JUL Tue 23-Jul L Pangbourne 3T F A 2.00 W

JUL Tue 23-Jul M A v Maidenhead Town A 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUL Tue 23-Jul M B v Wokingham B 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUL Thu 25-Jul L Sutton Seeds 3T TVL A 2.30 G

JUL Fri 26-Jul M LVB v Crowthorne 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUL Fri 26-Jul L Club Ladies Captain v TVL Captain H 6.00

JUL Fri 26-Jul Deadline R2 of 'play by' date Club Comps - R3 starts

JUL Sat 27-Jul X Henley 5T OTL A 2.30 W

JUL Mon 29-Jul M LVB v Suttons B 3T LV H 2.30 G

JUL Tue 30-Jul M A v Wokingham A 4R KL A 6.15 G

JUL Tue 30-Jul M B v Great Hollands 4R KL H 6.15 G

JUL Wed 31-Jul X Maiden Erlegh 5T OTL H 6.00 G

AUG Thu 1-Aug L Maidenhead Town Ash 3T TVL H 2.30 G

AUG Fri 2-Aug M LVA v Crowthorne 3T LV A 1.45 G

AUG Fri 2-Aug X Hosting Millennium Cup OTL H 5.30

AUG Sat 3-Aug M Prospect Park 5T F A 2.30 W

AUG Sat 3-Aug GOL Ladies County Finals GOL

AUG Sun 4-Aug GOL Ladies County Finals GOL

AUG Tue 6-Aug L Tilehurst 3T F A 2.00 W

AUG Tue 6-Aug M 6.00 G

AUG Wed 7-Aug X Maiden Erlegh 5T OTL A 6.00 G

AUG Thu 8-Aug L Great Hollands 3T TVL A 2.00 G

AUG Sat 10-Aug X Palmer Park 5T OTL H 2.00 W

AUG Sun 11-Aug X Hook 4/5T F A 2.30 W

AUG Tue 13-Aug L Caversham 3T F H 2.30 W

AUG Tue 13-Aug M Club Comp Drawn Pairs Handicap r2 6.00 G

AUG Wed 14-Aug X 6.00 G

AUG Sat 17-Aug Deadline for all Quarter Finals of 'play by' date Club Comps

AUG Sun 18-Aug X Club Mixed Pairs r2 H 10.30 G

AUG Mon 19-Aug X Club Comp Drawn Mixed Triples r2 6.00 G

AUG Wed 21-Aug X Henley 5T OTL H 6.00 G

AUG Thu 22-Aug M Club Comp Men's Triples r1 H 5.45 G

AUG Thu 22-Aug L Twyford 2/3T F H 2.30 W

AUG Fri 23-Aug X Crown Green Evening SOC 6.00

AUG Sat 24-Aug M KL Division 2 Final GOL 2.00

AUG Sun 25-Aug X Club Comp Mxd Pairs Quarter Final 10.30 G

AUG Mon 26-Aug X Club Comp, Keith Houghton Triples 2.30 W

AUG Tue 27-Aug L Three Mile Cross 3T F A 2.30 W

AUG Wed 28-Aug M Caversham 4T F A 5.45 G

AUG Thu 29-Aug M Club Comp Men's Triples r2 5.45 G

AUG Fri 30-Aug X Club C Mixed Pairs Semi Final 5.00 G

AUG Sat 31-Aug Deadline for all Semi-Finals of 'play by' date Club Comps

SEP Sun 1-Sep X Shiplake 5T OTL A 2.30 W

SEP Tue 3-Sep L Woodley 3T F A 2.30 W

SEP Wed 4-Sep X Hurst 5T OTL A 5.45 G

SEP Sun 8-Sep M County Second Finals Day GOL

SEP Sat 14-Sep Club Finals Weekend 

SEP Sun 15-Sep Club Finals Weekend 

SEP Sat 21-Sep Club Finals (contingency)

Club Comp Drawn Mixed Triples r1

Club Comp Drawn Pairs Handicap r1
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SEP Sun 22-Sep X Club Comp, Reading Mixed Fours 2.00 W

SEP Mon 23-Sep Green Closes 
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